City of Milton-Freewater

RESOLUTION NO, &5 (e,
A RESOLUTION AMENDING MUNICIPAL GOLF COURSE FEES

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Milton-Freewater is given the authority to amend the Municipal Gol
Course Fee Schedule;
WHEREAS, the following resolution offers punch card discounts during the winter manths of December and
January;
WHEREAS, per Resolution No, 2066 dated October 22, 2007 Council authorized staff to impaose up to a three
percent {3%) increase effective July 1° of each vear carries forward in this resclution;

NOW THEREFCRE, BE IT RESOLVED, that this resolution repeals any previcus resolutions, and the City Council
finds the fees for the Municipal Goif Course to be established as outlined in this resolution.

N Municipa! Golf Course Fee Schedule
'GREENS FEES " - o | -

ishoi

DAILY GREENS FEES suNDAY THROUGH SATURDAY |

Al ages 195 $1950 $2925
Sen ior/ACt-ive M | ||ta rY/StU dent {age 52+}/ zge 18 & under, curren] cor\eg_e students & active mititary) Sl‘q-SO $2000
TOURNAMENT GREENS FEES!

Non-SeaSOH PaSS Holders {pér 18 hoies, per calendar day) - . 51550
Season Pa ) H OldE{’S {per 18 holes, per caiendar day) = 5525
SPECIAL GREENS FEES Monthly

P G55 (Mon-Thurs & Frj-Sun IF accompanied by a paying custamer}

53375

l 8 holes hofes

18 holes

12 rounds 12 rounds 12 rounds 12 rounds

“Active : \ | - '
card’ nd,’orpmofafcurrentco!reg_, enrcsl\men‘f) $103r75 5172100 S10375 $172.00
AGUN (ages 1961 S187.00 §277.50 5140.00 5208.00
Senior eeas . N 515250 ~ $221.75 . 514425

(peryesrchange) o

AGUIE wwwen B o $1,022.00

Senior (2ge 622 ‘ o _ 7 : o $874 25

| CART USAGE/BARN RENTAL FEES BN Monthly - - Yearly
Golf Car’c Usage Fee Trail Fee 511.00 : SZO 50 $201.0C
Cart Barn Rental — menthly fee applies to each month used 536.00 §355.5(

PAYMENT OPTIONS FOR ANNUAL FEES
Any annual fees {Uniimited Annual Passas, Golf Cart Usage/Trail Fee, Cart Barn Rental) may be paid in a lump sum at the start of the agreement period. A
discount of 10% shalf be applied to iump sum payments. fnstalimeant paymant plans {monthly or quarterly} will consist of regular payments which total
the fult annual fee {no discount) PLUS a $5.00 handlingfaccounting fee with each payment.
Annual Unlimited Passes may be pro-rated for a partiat year, but only from the date of purchase through the end of the calendar year, and the lump sum

payment discount decreases by 1/6 eachmonth (Exampie— April purchase is for @ months and lump sum payment discount is 7%).

L GOLF DEFINFTIONS: Student: Any person age 18 or under, current college studerts & active mPitary persons. Adult: Any person ages 19-
FOOT GOLF B - R - 51 Sepior; Apy persan age 62 of oidar, Passes, Limited: One-half year gasses may be purchased for january-hung o7 luly-December siay
Chlld {age 12 & under} 18 hOIES S 6.00

i only at on-haH regular rate.
Daily Graans Fee: A fee paid that allows one round of goi, either 9 or 18 holes, which determines the fae paid. Punch Card: Geod for play
Adult {age 13 & aver) 18 hO]ES SllOO
The effective date of this resolution shall be July 1, 2025.

on any day, Sunday through Saturday. Punch cards may be used by an individual designated by owner of punch card. FOOT GOLF
DEEINITIONS: Child: Any person age 12 or under. Adak: Any person age 13 or older,

PASSED by the Common Council and APPROVED by the Mayor this 9% day of J

1 Daity greens fees are reuirad 1o be paid by aif patrons for all toyrnaments whether of fis! the patron is 8 seas0n pass . N
holder o ol Mike Odman, Mayor




